

Special (POCSO) 55 of 2019

Order No. 40 dated 15.01.2024

Accused, Raju Mondal is absent today and represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C..

Ld. P.P. in charge is present with C.S. W 2 and C.S.W. 3.

C.S.W. 2, Jasmin Khatun and C.S.W. 3, Sahajan Mondal are examined, cross examined and discharged as p.w. 3 and p.w. 4 respectively.

Documents namely signature of p.w. 3 on the statement recorded u/s 164 Cr.P.C. are marked as ext. 4/1 to 4/4 respectively.

Today is the last day of the schedule.

The following schedule is made :

To 09.05.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 4.

To 10.05.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 5.

To 13.05.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 6.

To 16.05.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 7.

To 17.05.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 8.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.